Rainscreen cladding systems typically
incorporate a minimum 25mm(1)
continuous ventilated air space. The
inclusion of this cavity ensures that
any rain penetration can drain freely
within the façade construction.
To accommodate this design feature,
together with the essential but

each material option has been formally
assessed by Exova Warrington Fire.
WF No. 179319
Exova Warrington Fire have considered
the Lamatherm rainscreen system and
expressed the opinion that it is a practical
cavity fire barrier solution for this
application.
For specific fire ratings and void sizes
please refer to tables 1-3 or contact our
technical department for further advice.
Introduction
CW-RS Cavity Barriers for Rainscreen Cladding DATA SHEET 2110
Siderise Insulation Limited  Forge Industrial Estate  Maesteg  Wales  UK  CF34 0AZ     T: 01656 730833   F: 01656 812509   E: sales@siderise.com
  Product Code Application Fire Rating (mins) Thickness (mm)
 CW-RSH30 Horizontal 30 / 30 75
 CW-RSH60 Horizontal 60 / 60 90
 CW-RSV30 Vertical 30 / 30 75
 CW-RSV60 Vertical 60 / 60 90
 CW-RSV120 Vertical 120 / 120 120
Table 1: Fire Performance & Product Thickness
(1) dimension may alter with specific design criteria
Standards & Approvals
Lamatherm CW-RS Cavity Barriers